

# San Bernardo Spec Sheet

San Bernardo  
 2805 North Commerce Parkway  
 Miramar, FL 33025  
 954-322-2668 SBIcecream.com

<b>Brand</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Code</b>	<b>Pack-size</b>
No Bull	Dairy Free Caramel Apple Pie	1006823	3 Gallon

**Label Declaration**

Ingredients: Oat Milk, Apple Pie Filling (Apples, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Citric Acid), Sugar, Caramel (Water, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Syrup, Corn Starch, Salt, Almond Paste, Apple Extract for Color), Maltodextrin, Soluble Corn Fiber, Tapioca Syrup Solids, Pea Protein Isolate, Coconut Oil, Stabilizer (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum)

**Allergen**

Contains: TREE NUT (almond)  
 Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, soy, milk, and eggs.  
 Tested free of allergens before each run.

<b>Servings per Container</b>	<b>Serving Size (g)</b>	<b>Calories per Serving</b>	<b>Total Fat g / %DV</b>	<b>Saturated Fat g / %DV</b>	<b>Trans Fat g</b>
72	2/3 cup (106g)	160	1g 1%	1g 4%	0g

<b>Cholesterol mg /%DV</b>	<b>Sodium mg /%DV</b>	<b>Total Carb g /%DV</b>	<b>Fiber g /%DV</b>	<b>Total Sugar g</b>	<b>Added Sugar g /%DV</b>
0mg 0%	95mg 4%	38g 14%	5g 17%	22g	21g 42%

<b>Protein g</b>	<b>Vitamin D mcg /%DV</b>	<b>Calcium mg /%DV</b>	<b>Iron mg /%DV</b>	<b>Potassium mg /%DV</b>
1g	0mcg 0%	10 mg 0%	0.5mg 2%	10mg 0%

<b>Microbiological Standards</b>	<b>Product Codes</b>	<b>Kosher Certification Available (Subject to Review)</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>
=< 20 Coliform, < 30,000 SPC	Week, Month, Year, Line, Day	Yes, CRC D 172	USA

**Comment**

# San Bernardo Spec Sheet

# San Bernardo Spec Sheet

San Bernardo  
 2805 North Commerce Parkway  
 Miramar, FL 33025  
 954-322-2668 SBIcecream.com

<b>Brand</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Code</b>	<b>Pack-size</b>
No Bull	Dairy Free Caramel Apple Pie	1006533	5 Liter Tray

**Label Declaration**

Ingredients: Oat Milk, Apple Pie Filling (Apples, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Citric Acid), Sugar, Caramel (Water, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Syrup, Corn Starch, Salt, Almond Paste, Apple Extract for Color), Maltodextrin, Soluble Corn Fiber, Tapioca Syrup Solids, Pea Protein Isolate, Coconut Oil, Stabilizer (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum)

**Allergen**

Contains: TREE NUT (almond)  
 Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, soy, milk, and eggs.  
 Tested free of allergens before each run.

<b>Servings per Container</b>	<b>Serving Size (g)</b>	<b>Calories per Serving</b>	<b>Total Fat g / %DV</b>	<b>Saturated Fat g / %DV</b>	<b>Trans Fat g</b>
30	2/3 cup (106g)	160	1g 1%	1g 4%	0g

<b>Cholesterol mg /%DV</b>	<b>Sodium mg /%DV</b>	<b>Total Carb g /%DV</b>	<b>Fiber g /%DV</b>	<b>Total Sugar g</b>	<b>Added Sugar g /%DV</b>
0mg 0%	95mg 4%	38g 14%	5g 17%	22g	21g 42%

<b>Protein g</b>	<b>Vitamin D mcg /%DV</b>	<b>Calcium mg /%DV</b>	<b>Iron mg /%DV</b>	<b>Potassium mg /%DV</b>
1g	0mcg 0%	10 mg 0%	0.5mg 2%	10mg 0%

<b>Microbiological Standards</b>	<b>Product Codes</b>	<b>Kosher Certification Available (Subject to Review)</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>
=< 20 Coliform, < 30,000 SPC	Week, Month, Year, Line, Day	Yes, CRC D 172	USA

**Comment**

# San Bernardo Spec Sheet